## 503510487 10/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3557113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN LE BLAN	09/07/2015
GERMAN BRUNO	09/15/2015
GRÉGORY PECKEU	09/04/2015
ANTOINE COLMARD	09/03/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNIP FRANCE	
Street Address:	6-8 ALLÉE DE L'ARCHE, FAUBOURG DE L'ARCHE, ZAC DANTON	
City:	COURBEVOIE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92400	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14772906

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123820700

**Email:** jlim@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/4393-79
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE:	/robert c faber/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 4** source=01817956#page1.tif

PATENT 503510487 REEL: 036733 FRAME: 0238

source=01817956#page2.tif source=01817956#page3.tif source=01817956#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036733 FRAME: 0239

# BET 15P2315 - PCT/EP2014/054301 filed on 6 March 2014

# COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT for US PATENT APPLICATION

(<u>US rights only</u> - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee) (Earliest US or PCT application filing date must be <u>easet after September 16, 2012</u>)

## **DECLARATION**

As in	e below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:	
This declarat	ion is directed to:	
The a	ttached application,	
⊠ US o	PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2014/054301 filed on 6 March 201	4
	of invention is: METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING AN END-PIECE OF A	
FLEXIB	LE PIPE AND ASSOCIATED PRE-ASSEMBLY	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.
- Further, I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application as noted above,

And WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE

whose Post Office Address is 6-8 Allée de l'Arche - Faubourg de l'Arche --

## ZAC Danton - 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

# BET 15P2315 - PCT/EP2014/054301 filed on 6 March 2014

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of OSTROLENK FABER GERB & SOFFEN, Customer Nos. OSTROLENK FABER GERB & SOFFEN to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filling date).

LEGAL NAN	IE OF SOLE OR FIRST			
Over Vene Fi	Benjamin		FAMILY NAME:	LE BLAN
Full Mailing Address	17 rue de la Rose	- 76000 ROUEN - FRA)	VCE	
Residence - City different Store m	Size, Contry (17 siling address)			
SIGNAND RATE.SERE	Breede's Signature		088 57/J	2.12.45
	IE OF ADDITIONAL IC			
Civen Name (F) and Middle if a	German		FAMILY VAINT or SURNAME	BRUNO
For Maring Address	57 rue Bossuet - 6	9006 LYON - FRANCE		
	, Slaw, County (T		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
SHUN AND DATE HERE	Inventor's Signature			
L	IE OF ADDITIONAL JO	iyt inventor		***************************************
Griven Names (Fin and Middle (if as	💥 Grégory		FAMILY NAME O'SUBNAME	PECKEU
Full Maristy Address	91 nse Théodore (	)éricault - 273 (0 BOUR)	LACHARD LEDANO	E
different from m	, State, Country (18 Hitting address)			
SIGN AND DATE HERE	Inventor's Signature		Den:	3/28(3
	e of additional jo	INT INVENTOR		
Girman Neusic (Fiz and Middle (if an	(A) COMPANIE		PAMILY NAME or SURNAME	COLMARD
Full Mading Address	69 rue des Campa	rules - 76190 ETOUTTE	VILLE - FRANCE	
Massaternia - City Allianem from m	Name Coursey ( )	***************************************		
SRGN AND DATE HIRE	Inventor's Signature		Date 03/	00/45
		are Miller		

# BET 15P2315 - PCT/EP2014/054301 filed on 6 March 2014

# COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT for US PATENT APPLICATION

(<u>US rights only</u> - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee) (Earliest US or PCT application filing date must be <u>an at after September 16, 2012</u>)

### **DECLARATION**

	As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:
Thi	s declaration is directed to:
	The attached application,
	US or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2014/054301 filed on 6 March 2014
	TITLE of Invention is: METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING AN END-PIECE OF A
	FLEXIBLE PIPE AND ASSOCIATED PRE-ASSEMBLY

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Further, I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application as noted above,

And WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE

whose Post Office Address is 6-8 Allée de l'Arche - Faubourg de l'Arche --

## ZAC Danton - 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

# BET 15P2315 - PC1/EP2014/054301 filed on 6 March 2014

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of OSTROLENK FABER GERB & SOFFEN, Customer Nos. OSTROLENK FABER GERB & SOFFEN to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTO	***************************************
Last South Fam. Benjamin	ANTONIO LE BLAN
Address 17 rue de la Rose - 76000	DALUTY ON LYNN
1, 100 (0) 10 10000 - 10000	NACEL
	***************************************
SIGN AND IDMINES SEPTEMBER 1	£3400
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE	NTO8
Salata (22) Cerman	2000
Attention 57 rue Bossuet - 69006 LY	ON - FRANCE
Antonia - C. S. San, Canto C. S.	
SICN AND DATE HERE DOWN Spinor	5 <u></u>
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE	WYOR
end Make (Care): Gregory	~ STRAWN PECKEU
91 rue Théodore Géricault	- 27310 BOURG-ACHARD - FRANCE
Kentham Co. See Comp. (5	
SCN AND SOUND'S SECURITY	3404
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE	Y708
Commission (Fig.) Antoine	ZAMILY AAMT COLVARD
Full Medica 69 rue des Campanules - 76	190 ETOUTTEVILLE - FRANCE
\$1000 (100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	
NATE HERE Seventor's Signature	i Anne